

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1185/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2011 in CRLA No.266/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ARUN KUMAR SHUKLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI AND ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 27/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kr. Bansal, Adv.  
For Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande, Adv.  
Ms. Dimple, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit may be filed within two weeks. List thereafter alongwith SLP(Crl)..Crl.MP.No.13224 of 2012.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master