

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1185/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2011 in CRLA No.266/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ARUN KUMAR SHUKLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI AND ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 5872 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T, issuance of non-bailable warrant of arrest, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 17/08/2012 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar,Adv.
Ms. Malvika Trivedi,Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kr.Bansal,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG
Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav,Adv.
Ms. Dimple,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondents for filing counter affidavit in both the matters. List thereafter.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master