

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1477 OF 2012

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SATYA BHUSHAN JAIN

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Dr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande,Adv.

Ms. Sheikh B. Khan,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

One week's time is granted for filing spare copy of the special leave petition failing which this appeal shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the Court.

| (Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

| (Indu Pokhriyal)
| Court Master