

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CrI. M.P. No. 1592/2014 & 1593/2014 IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1477 OF 2012

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SATYA BHUSHAN JAIN

Respondent(s)

(For Restoration & c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date: 10/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration is condoned.
For the reasons stated in Cr.M.P.No. 1592 of 2014, the same
is allowed and the Criminal Appeal is restored to its original number.

(SONIA KUMARI)
Sr. P.A.

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Cr1. M.P. No. 1592/2014 & 1593/2014
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1477 OF 2012

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SATYA BHUSHAN JAIN

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Delay in filing the application for restoration is condoned.

For the reasons stated in Cr.M.P.No. 1592 of 2014, the same is allowed and the Criminal Appeal is restored to its original number.

.....,J
[DIPAK MISRA]

NEW DELHI
10th February, 2014