

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1476/2012

ARUN KUMAR SHUKLA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI AND ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1477/2012

Date : 18/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kr. Bansal, Adv.  
Mrs. Garima Tiwari, Adv.  
For Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. L. K. Pandey, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande, AOR (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the respondent-State of Delhi, even on second call.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant undertakes that he will inform the other side about the next date of hearing.

List on Tuesday, the 22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2015.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master